

**The Narragansett Electric Co. d/b/a National Grid—Application for Approval of a Change  
in Electric and Gas Base Distribution Rates (filed on November 27, 2017)**

Docket 4770

**Request for Information**

**Requesting Party:** New Energy Rhode Island (NERI)  
**To:** National Grid  
**Request No.:** NERI 26-1  
**Date of Request:** 3.16.20918  
**Response Due Date:** Rolling  
**Subject/Panel:** Street Lighting

---

- 26-1. Reference the Company's response to PUC 3-40. Does the response address poles purchased and owned by a municipality? If not, please describe how the Company bills small cells or other minor attachments (*e.g.*, weather or traffic monitors, controls, cameras, etc.) that are mounted on municipal customer-owned poles.

**Response can be found on Bates page(s) 1.**

NERI 26-1

Request:

Subject:       Street Lighting

Reference the Company's response to PUC 3-40. Does the response address poles purchased and owned by a municipality? If not, please describe how the Company bills small cells or other minor attachments (e.g., weather or traffic monitors, controls, cameras, etc.) that are mounted on municipal customer-owned poles.

Response:

As indicated in the Company's response to PUC 3-40, the ability for an attachment to customer-owned streetlighting equipment (e.g., poles, brackets, or other equipment) is subject to Narragansett Electric providing written consent for an attachment on customer-owned equipment. Assuming such consent was given, Narragansett Electric has the option to bill the energy use of such attachment as a metered service or unmetered service, both provided for under Narragansett Electric's Rate C-06, Small C&I Rate. Either option would require the execution of a third-party attachment agreement.